INTERNATIONAL  TELECOMMUNICATION  UNION
ITU-T  T.88
TELECOMMUNICATION
STANDARDIZATION  SECTOR
OF  ITU
Amendment 2
(06/2003)
SERIES T: TERMINALS FOR TELEMATIC SERVICES

EXTTEMPLATE A parameter indicating whether extended reference template is used in a generic region decoding
procedure
c) New 16 symbols "GBATXi" and "GBATYi" (i={5,...,12}) are inserted after "GBATY4" as follows (with the
additions underlined):
GBATY  4   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 4 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX5   The X location of adaptive template pixel 5 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY5   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 5 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX6   The X location of adaptive template pixel 6 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY6   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 6 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX7   The X location of adaptive template pixel 7 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY7   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 7 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX8   The X location of adaptive template pixel 8 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY8   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 8 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX9   The X location of adaptive template pixel 9 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY9   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 9 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX10   The X location of adaptive template pixel 10 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY10   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 10 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX11   The X location of adaptive template pixel 11 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY11   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 11 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATX12   The X location of adaptive template pixel 12 in a generic region decoding procedure
GBATY12   The Y location of adaptive template pixel 12 in a generic region decoding procedure
ISO/IEC  14492:2001/Amd.2:2003 (E)
2 ITU-T Rec. T.88 (2000)/Amd.2 (06/2003)
2) Subclause 6.2.2
In Table 2, new symbols "EXTTEMPLATE", "GBATXi" and "GBATYi" (i={5,...,12}) are inserted, and the notes of the